Office vide letter of even number dated 26 August 2022 (copy enclosed) under the head of 
‘Demand No. 18 —2205- Art & Culture (Major Head) - 00.102- Promotion of Art & Culture (Minor 
Head) — 11 - Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yojana — 11.01 (Scheme & Mission) — 11.01.31-Grant-in-aid 
General 2022-2023] Rs.63,91,200/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Ninety One Thousand Two 
Hundred Only in respect of 29 Gurus @ Rs.10,000/- per month and 394 Artistes @ Rs. 
6,000/- per month for the period w.e.f. 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 belonging to the following 30 
cultural organizations and also the amount of 9 enhanced Artists to 4 organizations

[...]

letter of even number dated 28'" August 2022 (copy enclosed) under the head of ‘Demand No. 

18 —2205- Art & Culture (Major Head) - 00.102- Promotion of Art & Culture (Minor Head) — 11 — 

Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yojana — 11.01 (Scheme & Mission) — 11.01.31-Grant-in-aid General 2022- 

2023] Rs. 45,37,600/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only) 

in respect of 29 Gurus @ Rs.10,000/- per month and 263 Artistes @ Rs. 6,000/- per month for 

the period w.e.f. 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 belonging to the following 30 cultural 

organizations and also the amount of 1 Guru and 21 enhanced Artists to 11 organizations

[...]

Dated 28"" August 2022 

Subject:-Release of Repertory Grant for the year 2020-21 under the component of Kala 
Sanskriti Vikas Yojana (North East). 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of financial 
assistance/grant of Rs. 1,69,92,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand 
Only) in respect of 22 Gurus @ Rs.10,000/- per month and 197 Artistes @ Rs. 6,000/- per month 
for the period w.e.f. 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 belonging to the following 22 cultural 
organizations and also the amount of 14 enhanced Artists to 6 organizations (indicated at SI.

[...]

Office vide letter of even number dated 28" August 2022 (copy enclosed) under the head of 
‘Demand No. 18 —2205- Art & Culture (Major Head) - 00.102- Promotion of Art & Culture 

(Minor Head) — 11 — Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yojana — 11.01 (Scheme & Mission) — 11.01.31- 
Grant-in-aid General 2022-2023] Rs. 52,24,800/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred Only ) in respect of 30 Gurus @ Rs.10,000/- per month and 309 

Artistes @ Rs. 6,000/- per month for the period w.e.f. 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 belonging to 

the following 30 cultural organizations and also the amount of 23 enhanced Artists to 9 
organizations (indicated at SI.

[...]

Dated 28" August 2022 

Subject:-Release of Repertory Grant for the year 2020-21 under the component of Kala 
Sanskriti Vikas Yojana. 

Sir 

| am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of 80% 
financial assistance/grant of Rs. 2,08,99,200/- (Rupees Two Crore Eight Lakh Ninety Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Only) in respect of 30 Gurus @ Rs.10,000/- per month and 309 
Artistes @ Rs. 6,000/- per month for the period w.e.f. 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 belonging to 

the following 30 cultural organizations and also the amount of 23 enhanced Artists to 9 
organizations (indicated at SI.

[...]

number dated 29" August 2022 (copy enclosed) under the head of ‘Demand No. 18 —2205- Art & 

Culture (Major Head) - 00.102- Promotion of Art & Culture (Minor Head) — 11 — Kala Sanskriti Vikas 

Yojana — 11.01 (Scheme & Mission) — 11.01.31-Grant-in-aid General 2022-2023] Rs. 41,11,200/- (Rupees 

Forty One Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Only ) in respect of 30 Gurus @ Rs.10,000/- per 

month and 242 Artistes @ Rs. 6,000/- per month for the period w.e.f. 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 

belonging to the following 30 cultural organizations and also the amount of 17 enhanced Artists to 9 

organizations (indicated at Sl.